UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Wilshire Credit Corporation

When Recorded Return To:

Mary Adams 18304 Riegel Rd Homewood, IL 60430



Doc#: 0715906113 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 06/08/2007 03:25 PM Pg: 1 of 3

SATISFACTION

Wilshire Credit Corporation #:48532 "Adams" ID:/G04091023 Cook, IL

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE

OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WILSHIRE CREDIT CORPORATION, A NEVADA CORPORATION holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: MARY L ADAMS,

Original Mortgagee: WILMINGTON FINANCE, A DIVISION OF AIG FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK Dated: 10/07/2004 and Recorded 10/20/2004 at Instrument No. 0429446031 in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 32-05-100-040

Property Address: 18304 Riegel Rd, Homewood, IL, 60430-34/1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Wilshire Credit Corporation, a Nevada Corporation On April 18, 2007

By: Commirell

COLLEEN THRALL, FINAL RELEASE DOCUMENTS TEAM LEAD

PAS-20070418-0010 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 7699 KXILSOM1

0715906113 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Oregon COUNTY OF Washington

ON April 18, 2007, before me, PAUL SPANO, a Notary Public in and for the County of Washington County, State of Oregon, personally appeared Colleen Thrall, Final Release Documents Team Lead, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

PAUL SPANC

Notary Expires: 02/17/2008 #377490

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAUL SPANO
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 377490
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 17, 2008

(This area for notarial seal)
Prepared By: Colleen Thrall, F.C. BOX 8517, Portland, OR 97207-8517
PAS 20070418-0010 ILCOOK COOK IL BATT-0899/85307 KALLSOM

0715906113 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Law Title Insurance Company 2900 Ogden Ave., Suite 101 Lisle, Illinois 60532 (630) 717-1383

Authorized Agent For:

Lawyers Title Insurance Company

SCHEDULE C - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Commitment Numbe : 221063B REV*9/30/04

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

LOT 1 IN OLIVERI'S SUBDIVISION (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 50 FEET THEREOF AND ALSO (EXCEPT THE NORTH 191.42 FEET OF THE WEST 150 FEET THEREOF) OF THE PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL, LYING WEST OF THE CEN'ER LINE OF THE HIGHWAY RUNNING NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY THROUGH SAID NORTHWEST 1/4, SOMETIMES CALLED CHICAGO AND VINCENNES ROAD (EXCEPTING FROM SAID ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL: SAID TRACT FOR A DISTANCE OF 150 FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG SOUTH LINE OF WEST LINE OF SAID TRACT; THENCE EASTERLY ON A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE TRACT TO EASTERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT; THENCE SOUTH ALONG EASTERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT TO EASTERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT; THENCE SOUTH ALONG EASTERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT DOLVMENT OF BEGINNING), ACCORDING TO THE PLAT RECORDED MARCH 21, 1984 AS